2015 Endowment Fund Grant Requests/Actions
Arcada Theatre, Joliet, IL (CATOE) $7,453 requested. Request declined, not enough funds available and possible
organ ownership issues
Byrd Theatre, Richmond, VA $5000 requested, $5000 awarded for water damaged Xylophone repairs
Capital Theatre, Lebanon, PA (SVTOS) $5750 requested, $5750 awarded for relay/audio system upgrade

Keswick Theatre, Glenside, PA (Delaware Valley) $37,000 requested. Request declined, not enough funds available
and excessive cost of blower repairs

Pinellas Park City Auditorium, Pinellas Park, FL (Central FL) $1552 requested. Request declined, ATOS Endowment
Fund does not award funds for reimbursement of completed projects

Orpheum Theatre, Phoenix, AZ (Valley of the Sun) $12,300 requested, $12,300 granted for blower upgrade

Rahway Senior Citizens Center, Rahway, NJ (GSTOS) $7000 requested. Request declined, chapter has financial
resources to self-fund

Rye Wurlitzer Academy, Rye, UK $1000 requested, $1000 granted for ongoing educational needs

Sheldon Theatre, Red Wing, MN $12,000 requested. Request declined, chosen relay system is not good choice for
a theatre organ

Templo de San Jose Catholic Church, Hidalgo, Mexico$3995 requested, $3995 awarded for completion of the
Artisan Relay System upgrade*

Town Hall, Stoneham, MA $10,000 requested, $10,000 awarded for tonal finishing

Amount available $39,736.17
Total Awarded $38,045
Roll over to 2016 grants S 1,691.17

*Last year $2700 was awarded this instrument for upgrading the console system. It was discovered that
the console system was a very old original version and now must be additionally upgraded to
accommodate the newer components.



